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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.

Sir:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following SW )
irondld]. ~

o Jt. Phdodelidns . o

%/
[State.?

f A A ; _- Ay [ ,/f?Z.- ................................
,«/"{/ __________ 1.../4.2.2

[If required i;-yo_ur . ", g-iv(;‘uame ipgtitutios a;ld-;rear.—Attacfx evidWloma or Certificate of graduation. ,
Holder of Scholarship in architecture..@!ﬂﬂﬁ— ................. &417'4/ AAABLALY

{If required in your case, attach evidence.] N

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts

[Xf required in your case, state which. and attach evidence of Certificate.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of theirye, give name of chapter . —f——

If practicing architect, firm name...=% *7/214%14/( .......... W X7 7
Have been in practice 4 years
If draughtsman, employed by. o

Collegiate and office training...__.__.._ue..é ______

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, 1 will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Arghitects, and of the Chaptgf of the Institute of
which T am then a member. ‘ ‘

«

1

I hereby certify that the signer of this application wa late of the ...

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A, on the following date. . oo

[Iosert date of election to chapter.]

................................................................................ Secretary.

............ Chapter, 4. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architgets, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We kifox the appligdnt p¥rsonally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. _ ‘

[The signatures of three Institute members are hererequired unless the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, i hich case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secret:
endorsement in which each Institute’

to express himsell by letter ballot either
No ot orm of uganim egtiorsement

(4)

r or against the member proposed.
ill be accepted.]
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"THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ’
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON. D. C. C@PY

April 16, 1923

Wy dear ¥re Lasehenskiie

Acting for the Secretary, I gm pleased to advise
vou of your slection to meubership in the Ameriesn Insti-
tute of Architests, effective on April 15, 1923,

You have been assigned to the Fhiladelphia Chapier
es sn Institute menber in good standing therein, and the
Seerctary of the Chapter has been so advised.

Bnelosed herewith is stalement ecovering duss for
the last throe quarters of the current year,

Har I take this epportuniiy to say that the office
of the Seccetary st the Oclagen louse is gcn the ssarvies
of every Iastllube mowbere Bhould the ccousion arise, we
shall be rlad to give yeu our best co~operaztlon.

Very truly yours,

Mre Sigmund J. Laschenski,
1220 Locust Stvn
Philadelphia, Pas

K:8

COPY TO _ , .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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SIGMUND J. LASCHENSKI Sy

REGISTERED ARCHITECT
1220 LOCUST STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

-5 %
[

April 20,1923,

My Dcar Mr.Kemper:-

I consider myself very fortunate in
becoming a member of the American Institute of
Architects. I can assure you that it will be not
only a duty but also a pleasure to uphold the
high ideals of the Institute.

I take this occasion to thank you for
your kind letter of April 15th.and enclosed please
find check as per statement sent me.

Very truly yourssy ' iﬁ ;‘

Mr.Bdward C.Kemper,Executive Secretary,
Washington,D.C.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Februnry 7, 1829

.

Dear lir. leschensiil:
it is with regret thet we write to advise you of the termination

of your wmemborship in the American Imstitute of “rehitects, ond in
the Thiledclphla Chapler, effective December 31, 1928,

This action results from the operation of the By-lLaws of the In-
stitute which, in 1928, required thet the mewborship of the member
who owed for more then ome yeer be termineted, afier due notice,

The By-laws now in effect ~ as chenged at the last Convention -

give but one yeor for the payment of dues, becsuse the Institute has

Pound thet it conmot carry on iis activities withoul prowpt peyment
by every nerber.

If you will permit, we wish to say thet the Treasurer, and the
Officers of the Institute exceedingly regret to lose your membership
for firenciel remsons. They hope that st some Putvre dote you will
reconsider, snd decid: to sgein sffiliste with the fmeriean Imstitute

of irchitects and the Chapber in your com unity.
By direction of the Secretery.

Singerely yours,
ixecutive Secretary.

¥r. Sigmund J. Iﬁsch@nski,
810 Harrison Bidg.,
fhiledelphia, Ps.

K-8

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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SIGMUND J. LASCHENSKI" “i1:kicAx
REGISTERED ARcCHITEST W —HUHILCLS
1110 OTIS BUILDIELNG \ . . /.
PHILADELPHIA 2, PENNSYLVANTA © °7 1-- V-

SOASTNa TN, I L

February 8, 1949.

e

Edmund R. Purves, Executive Director
American Institute of Arcnitects
1741 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington 6, D. C,

Dear Ned:

I am anxious to be relnstated as a
corporate member of the A.,I.A. The Phila-
delphia Chapter informs me that I should write
direct to Washington requesting approval of
gsuch reinstatement and that I would then be
notified by Washington regarding back dues,
which, I understand, have to be pald prior to
such reinstatement. If your office will be
kind enough to let me know method of procedure
and amount to be paid i1t would be mueh appre-
Ciated.

With very kind personal regards,

Sincerely yours,

SJL ¢ SLM S8igmund J, Laschenskl

DDCCI AT crroDETADV rocacninpDerD

COPY
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returned to applicant om........ ... iii i i i

CERTIFICATION OF/ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Ipstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
. Sigmund J. Laschenski
to membership in The Iastitute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Pennsylvania Society Chapter.

(e Gase i

Secretary

Date Qctober 20, 19 49
(a)

APPLICATION NCQ AP6843

Dated March 4, 1949.
Receivedpareh 7, 19.9.
Grantedpptober 20, 19 49
MEMBERSHIP NO 6843
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
READMISSION TO
APPLICATION FOR/MEMBERSHIP
RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INS'i‘ITUTE
Name of applicant..Sigmund. J.. Laschenski. . .............. Chapter Pennsylvania Society
Address of applicant 1110, Q5. Building,. Philadelohie. 2, P.... ... (Poiledelphis)
Applicant proposed by . . ... = T T T T and. ... T T Tee ceereinaenas
Application received with check for $.80.0Q. ... S March 7, 19 49
Application returned for correction. ... ...ttt iiiiiiiaas 19 .
Application in due order om .. ... .. ... April 6, 19 49
Record of registration, Form 839, Senf P8¢ )APT . . 5, . ... 1949 . Received bpril 7, 19 49
Notices sent to chapter executive commitiee:
(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. . . May .65 .. 19.49 on April 6, 19 49
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on. June 6, ........... 19. 49 on May 10, 19 49
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposéi's, and chapteron............... -«.. April 5, 19 49,
Certified resolution of chapter executive commitice recommending admission
soruthur wpplication de demied received on. ... ... ... ... ... [RRT September 201949 .
" No report from chapter executive committee on. .......... ... ...... ...... 19 .
A pplication sent to The Board of Examinerson...................coovune. Qctober 11, 19 49
The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ... .................. October 11, 19 49
Applicant Was admitted on....... P October 20, 19 49
Notice and certificate to applicant and ;zotz‘ce of assignment to chapter and letter
20 PIOPOSETS OB ..o e oo ensnanen e anee e eetaeeian e October 20, 79 49
Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §.............. 19



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 11, 1949

Desr gigs

He are in receipt of your letter of Februery 8 in which you
requast to be furnished with the procedurs for reinstetement to
corporate membership in The Institute.

hecording to Institute records your membership wes terminated
on December 31, 1928, st which time you were indebted for Institute
‘dues for 1927 and 1922 - in the totsl smount of $50.00.

To spply for reinstatement, & former corporate member of The
Institute should address & letter to The Secretary of The Institute
requesting reinstatenent, stating that he is professionally engeged
in the practice of architecture., The letter sbould be accompanied

by bis remittance covering all dues in default at the time of his
terminstion, plus $25.00 for one yeurts dues in advance, plus §5.00
for the readmission fee. .

Applicants for reinststement must also be clear of any indebted-
ness to the chepter to which they were formerly assigned.

Therefore, your letter should bte accompaniesd Ly your check in
the smount of £80.00. ‘

Hpon receipt of such a letter, The Secretary's office will
follow through the reguired procedure. _
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e sincerely hope that you will spply for relnstatement and
assure you that we shall do everything we can to expedite iis progress.

#ith kind regards,
Yours sincerely, o
) Gy
Nl A A v
Mr. S3igmond J. Laschenski Executive Director

1130 Otis Bullding
Philadelphia 2, Pennsylvenia

Fimsd

COPY TO
Srr e | poratnenT SRARETARY TRFASIIRER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE Octacon, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Sigmund J.-Laschenski, Phila., Pa.
(Nome of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Harrisburg, Pa.
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

‘Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date...... ARE»..5 19..49 | {oaza @a =T

/" Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?........ccoeeeecs or by exemption?...¥eS.
3. What was the scope of the examination?

4. What was the period of the examination ?...u.....days. Written examination............cooomeeeees hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
...... BQ...e..  If 50, give Certificate NoOwoooeeeeecroaccereres somas
6. Date of first registration 9/ 29/ 20 19 Registration No. F_ 145 Is it current?... LSS

b) ?é/wlﬂku—u«

(Siguature of Sacr ry of Board)

Apr, 6, 1949 Pa. State Board of Examiners of Architects
(Name of Board)

Date.
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THE £ ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT lNSUT“TE voaART ,
w g QL 1110 0TS BUILDING
DAVID H. MORGAN, A.LA, R-A. 1o 21 a9 1110 0TS BUILDING
RI 6-9894
\WASHINGT on.D- G-

July 26, 1949.

Edmund. R. Purves, Director
American Institute of Arcnltects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Ned:

Ags I recall, soon after the Houston Convention Sigmund
Laschenskil received a letter from Washington stating that
by reason of Convention confusion nis appllcation for re-
instatement as a corporate member had been delayed but
now would soon be processed and he would be notified in

a snort time. Up until now S1g has not heard anything,
therefore will you please have someone investigate to see

what has happened.

Witn-waﬁﬁfpersonal regards.

David H. Morgan.

DHIM: SLM
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CorY TO

e

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE ‘OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 28, 1949 e

Dear Mr. Morgan:

Nith reference to the pending application for readmiasion
to mmberehip of ¥r. Sigmund J. mﬁh!npkh :

Scma tim aga Tho ?enmylvania socioty of Architaets Te~
quaatad that The Institute hold all applicaticns for nembership
in The Institute and The Pennsylvania Soclety of Architects
wntil the spprovsd of the P,8.4. on the application is received.
In accordsnee with this request, we have .been holding Kre '
Laschenski's epplicstion for readmission in abeyance awaiting
the ﬂﬂﬁ@n of the P.8.4A,

According to Institute procedure when an application is .
received without Chapter actlon attached, A.I,A. Form 811
is sent to the Seeretary giving the Chapter thirty days in
which to act on the application, Form 311 was sent to the
Seerstary of the P,8.,4, under date of ipril & with asetion
ending on May 6,  If after that time, the Chapter has not
notified The Instituie of any action taken, Final Notice A.I.A.
Form 512 is sent to the Secretery of the Chapter giving en
additional thirty days. Form 512 was sent May 6 with action
ending en June 6,

xa are writing to ¥r. Porsyth, Jecretsry of the P,3,A,, snd
also sending him a eopy of this letier, requesting that he advise
ug if sny action hea besn taken on ir. Laaschenski's epplication,
As soon a8 we hear from him, we shall notify you,

Bincerely yours,

_ Executive Apsistant
Hr. Pavid H. uﬂrgﬁn' AsT.A,
1110 Otis Bullding
Philadelphia 2, Pennsylvania

cc tos Mr. Forsyth

DDCC TNEAT CoArRDETARY TREAQIIDER

COPY
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\-JAsmNGT(m,D. C.

PHILADELPHIA CHAPTER

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECTS BUILDING
117 SOUTH SEVENTEENTH STREET
PHILADELPHIA 3, PA.

JuLy 29, 1949

MRe EDMUND Re PURVES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 NEW YORK AVENUE

Ne We WASHINGTON 6, Des Co

DEAR NED?

YOU PROBABLY KNOW THAT DURING LAST WINTER AN APPLICATION
WAS MADE FOR RE=INSTATEMENT OF THE MEMBERSHIP OF SIGMUND Je
LASCHENSK! TO THE PHILADELPHIA CHAPTER

FROM WHAT | UNDERSTAND, THE PROCESSING OF HIS APPLICATION
WAS SLOWED UP, FIRST, BECAUSE OF THE YEARLY ACTIVITIES IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE A.l+A. CONVENTION AT HUSTON AND,
SECONDLY, BECAUSE OF THE PENDING CHANGE OF RELATIONSHIP
OF THE PHILADELPHIA CHAPTER TO THE INSTITUTE THROUGH THE
P.S.A.

UNDER THE SET-UP, SIGMUND WOULD HAVE BECOME A MEMBER OF
THE P.S.A. AND ASSIGNED TO THE PHILADELPHIA CHAPTER. NOW
I SHOULD THINK SIGMUND COULD BE IMMEDIATELY ASSIGNED TO
THE PHILADELPHIA CHAPTERe | WOULD LIKE TO ASK YOU, IF AT
ALL POSSIBLE, TO CUT THROUGH ALL OF THE RED TAPE AND REIN-
STATE S1GMUND AT THE EARLIEST POSSIBLE MOMENT SO THAT HE
CAN PARTICIPATE IN OUR ACTIVITIES FOR THE COMING SEASONe
THE MOST IMPORTANT PHASE OF THIS HOWEVER IS THE EFFECT OF
SUCH DELIBERATIONS ON A MAN WHO HAS ALREADY BEEN A MEMBER
OF THE INSTITUTE. IT MUST BE VERY DISCONCERTING TO HIM AND
I THINK THAT WE SHOULD DO SOMETHING IMMEDIATELY TO CONSUM-
MATE HIS REINSTATEMENT.

SINCERELY,

Uta .

LOUIS Ee MC ALLISTER
LEM/Pea PRESIDENT
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Auguct 19, 1949,

Miss Mary Trances Sutton,
Ixecutive Seeretary,

Fhiladelphia Chapter,

Pennsylvania Society of Architects,
1515 L¥cehiteets Bul 1ding, Sl
FPhiladelphia 5, *a.,’

Dear liss Sutton:;
¥ie have received a recquest from The Institute
for inﬁormatien regarding aetion taken by the Fhiledelphia Chap-

ter on the annlicat on of br. Sipmund J. Lﬁsehensxi for readmnis-

iz

sion %o membersnipc » ‘ o v
e ,‘Hr; Da%iﬁ Ao Hefgan, of tre Philadelpﬁia Chapter,
wrote the Institutevfar‘informatian-regarding this spplication.

%e did not receive a copy of the application in
this olfice. Was it sent direct by vour oiffice or by Mr. Laschenski?
we do nat even huve an aaﬁress for him to chek with hi~ on 1t, so
will appreciate any informetion ym can s~ive us, If he sent the

applieation‘direct, perhaps you can check with ¥r. Horgan on it.

Sincerely,

W Elat Gonegth
We Stuart Forsyth

WSF chm Secretary

C.Ca Jo ¥We Rankin
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September 16, 1949

v Y, W, Stuart Forsykh, Seevetaryy

Penngylvania Society of Arcmteets

2901 Ridge Avenue
Pz.ttsburgh 12 > Pa..

: Bear E’r. Forsyth:

ziit the lasi: zaeeting Qf the Exscutive Gomnttz,e o.i' t‘ve Philaw
- delphia Chapter; on September 7, 194%, & motion was made and
v passed to notily the Fevmeylvrma Society of Architects and
"the Institute that Hr, S

¢ii “gmiiasc,.a_‘.&_ggg,‘ candidate for re- -
admission to Corporate men rsiun, is in good standing with

this Chapter =Ad we toncur in recommending his reinstetement

:m the Instltt.t.a. )

- ‘Encloaed are the mp:.as of his applicatmn end nis cheek for
él@cw. FRLALIAY

' 'Emcutiva Sezret«a.ry




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

APPLICATION NQ

INSTRUCTIONS

. Type in all information carefully and
snglr\l/[vgithh}nk. tsinal and
ail this original and check for $10.00

to The Secretary, The American Insstitute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Sigmund J. Laschen ski
2. State whether 2§ am a citizen of the United Skates

a natural or g
naturalized citi-
.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Philadelphia

X . &5

County of  Philadelphia State of Pennsylvania T @

& Syae whether 4 My address in The Institute records will be 1110 Otis Bldg. o

address. 16th & som Z o

Number Strect 3 (]

S =

City Philadelphia State Penmnsylvania 5 =

-

s }?:;:,;‘c{‘f{,";; 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as an Architect N
cher, ‘;' ;ub‘l?;

oficial, eic. 6. I desire to be a member of the Philadelphia Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that
I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

8. T have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. 9..T enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. Itis my under-
. . « standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained

« » by The Institute as an examination fee.,

J

APW sign ‘ull name in ink

sy

[ pate

NVOTHIW Y dH ],

SLOALIHDUY 40 ALilll SN}



[ . L

STATISTICS

10 Date of birch  * Jams 17  Placeof birth  Philadelphia, Penna.
SRR -~ 1891

11.(z) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Pennsylvania

(%) I passed the State Board Examination in the follovﬁng—named states:

Pennsylvanla

(¢) T hold Certificate No................- of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION

12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
- - No. of Year of
Namz of School, College? University Location Years Graduation Degree

Unive. of Penna. Philadelphia  4 1922 Be. A

(3) 1 have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the following-named
countries:

None

PROFESSIONAL TRAININGv

13, I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

3 yeaprs draftsman John T. Windrim iYa.,Penna.

5 years draftsman Horace Trumbauer Phila.,genna.

3 years Chief draftsman Ferd. Durang Phila.,Penna.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as 2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).
Practiced in my own name
1922 to 1948 in Pemnsylvanla

Taught at the T Square Club Philadelphia Pa.
1924 t01927
Univ. of Penna. 1928 to 1929
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest. : :

L Nome s ialn

P . e & 3w
RS R S b

ISR Rt EART AR
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEl%BERSHiPS‘ IN ARCHITECTURAL
o s ORGANIZATIONS v vios v it o

7ok

; None ,
16. «Member of Instltute from to LLIT LT Uil
17. Jumor of Institute from —_— to
18. Associate of ! Chaptet ftomy L7 &5 e to
19. Junior Associate‘ of ' Chapterfrom? {2 % to
20. Student Associate of -S4 L= Chapier from to -
21. Member of State Orgahization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

1, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

29 years. I have known the applicant for 2o years.

I have known the applicant for

Signed (ﬂ;”‘é ﬂw

Proposer ~
J2/ 2Aﬁ.?gf7té(4£é Fhi ! Lltiddledd... .
Address Address
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OFFICERS

JOHN 8. CARVER, PRESIDENT
1717 SANSOM ST,, PHILADELFHIA 3
F. CLIFTON PEARCE, VicZ PRESIDENT
SCRANTON-LACKAWANNA TRUST BLDG., BCRANTON
W. STUART FORSYTH, SECRETARY
801 RIDOE AVE., PITTS8BURGH 12
LLOYD MALKUS, TREABURER
206 S. 13TH ST., PHMILADELPHIA 7

Lo AAMERICAN . DIRECTORS
o ",‘__ oL Anjeﬂms;(ékhvxn. PHILADELPHIA
cosibiuin JOHN LANE EVANS, PHILACELPHIA
P;%LO\jQ KUS, PHILADZLPHIA
oy o KEN JOHNSTONE, PiTTSBURGH
049 SEP 20 RODY PATTERSON, PITT8BURGH
F. CLIFTON PEARCE, SCRANTON

MAS KENNEDY HE \
\\’r\S“mC‘TO}:«:ﬁ%nLes s. CONDRAD. :l;’??:n:::::“

PENNSYLVANIA SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

September 19, 1949,

Mr. Edmund Purves, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Avenue, N, W. ’
Washington, 6, D. C.

Dear Mr., Purves:

Enclosed find application for cerporate
membership in the Institute for Mr. Sigmund J, Laschenski
of Philadelphia, Penna, Mr, Laschenskil resides and pract-
ices in the Philsdephia Chapter territory.

Mr. lLaschenski's application, approved by
the Executive Committee of the Pennsylvania Soeciety of Ar-
chiteets is submitted along with the Favorable Chapter Re-
Commendation and check in the amount of ten dollars to cover
initiation fee.,

Your cooperation in placing this applicant
in line for final consideration by the Board of Examiners of
The Institute will be appreciated,

Sincerely,

W. Stuart Forsy

WSF:hm Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

c.¢. Fy Tobiessen
enc, 2



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS' | : COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Qctober 20, 1949

Pear lr. I.asehenskit

!ha &cretary is bappy to inform you thet your appli-
cation for resdmission to membership in The Imnstitute was
acted on favorsbly by The Board of Directors and that you
wers resdmitted to corporate membership in The Institute and
agaigned to membership in the Pennsylvanis Socieiy of Architects,
a Chapter of the A.1.A., sffective Qctober 20, 1949. You will
bs & member of that Chepter, or of some other chapter if you
later transfer thereta, until your membership in The Institute
terminates.

The Board of Directors uaiemea you again to membership in
The Imstitute end The slerat&ry's office is 8t your sm-vice to
the extent of its powsrs.

The polieies and the activities-ef The Institute are
developed largely from problems srising within the chapters.
By taking sn sctive part in your Chapter affsirs, you will con-
tribute to the advancement of the objects of The Institute and
will incresse the benafite to be derived from Instituie member-

ship.
We begpsak your active cooperation.
8incerely yours,

Seoretary

¥r. Bigmund J. Leschenski, £.1.A.
1110 Otie Bullding
Philedelphia 2, Pennsylvanis

cEb/xk
Eneclosures




AIA FORM NO. H601

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
Check the apbropriate reason

)Q/I am more than 70 years of age.
O I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

[0 1 am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the ’p /7 / / a 5’/‘/-": /P h r chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

DateMﬁVé/l 2_7 1964
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The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.
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" AJA FORM NO. H603

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Notlceof Election—Member Emeritus

Wi, Clpmund 3
163 Fast Mances Bo

"It is my privilege to advise you that The Board of Directors has conferred upon you the title
MEMBER EMERITUS

of The American Institute of Architects and of its component organizations of which you are a member,

exempting you from the payinent of annual dues to The Institute and such organizations. This action has

been effective as of Anri] 3. 19467

Date Sdurdl 10, 19 67

(SIGNATURE)
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